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out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that wutmﬂdtngmﬁ!m.m!

Commissioner of Baltimere County 'n Reem 106, County Office

County, on the___ . 12%0___________day of

i —

ol i - i

Protestant’s Attorney

s = | o _
- T e 2 Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. = =C. —ocoowee -

BE S s RDEREL By The Zoning o
. Rovember 197 9 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

Baltimore, Maryland 21227
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. W. E. Hammond
loning Commissioner

““John D.Seyffert, Director

yrom__ 0ffice of Planning and Zoning

sumsect. Petition No. 80-126-A - Itew 103

Yate_ _ Decembe:

Petition for variaznce for side setbachk
Southwest core. r of Alma Road and Hazel Avenue
Petitioner - Joann C. Peach

i 3th Di«trict

HEARING: Tuesday, December 18, 1979 (2:30 A.M.)

nn 0.
Office of

JOS 1J0H : dme

BHQIHDRE COUNTY. IIAIY&HD

= E e —

There are no comprehenssve planning factor . reguiring comment on this petition.

: |F|"-:FIE-. ; }ﬁfj’é Tt '_x’j',

ning-and foning

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
13¢h District 3

JOANN C, PEACH, Petitioner : Case No, B0-126-A

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

I

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, m“'l
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify

uﬂwhﬂhhwﬂnhﬂddﬁmhmmmmrdmw therefore,

and of the possage of any preliminary or final Ovrder in connection therewith,

i . ' |
Ir'd""_ra .f.' ] . L & 18 4 i i .

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

'-IJ-F'II"-I- m
John W, Hession, 1l

Pater Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County
County Office Building

Tewson, Maryland 21204
491-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of November, 1979, o copy of the

aforegoing Order wos mailed to Joann C, Peach, 2420 Alma Read, Baltimore, Maryland

21227, Petitioner,

i
5 = o

John W. Hession, 111

=To Whom It Ma; Concern:

I am recently divoriced with two children and had a
friend who is also divorced move into my home with her
cne child to help me share expences as it is very difficult
to make ends meet with only one person working .
I have a two bedroom home, so ir August 1979, I contracted
Arbutus Builders to have another two bedrooms added (12'wide Ly
J8' lenant].
The permit office in Catonsville raid T needed a variene
and would have to go to court becausr I was not far
enough away from the road. They also told Arbutus Bullders
how to measure the property for the papers 1 would nesd
at Towson On (9-12-79) I missed a day from work tu go to
Towson to apply for 2 hearing date. I had all my papers
and a letter to Mr Wm. Hammond, which I was told to bring
I talked to Mr Nick Commondary, who looked over the papers
and messurments and said he cculd not find anythinz
wrong with the measurment: and 0.K.ed the permit.
I paid the 512.00 for the permit. The next day 9-13-79
Inspector Reed put an approved permit tag on my docr.
Three weeks latter Arbutus Builders received the permit.
I took a loan out for the rooms Pajid Arbutus Bullders
iwho wedn bhile where out of work.) 1 hired an excavator
(to whom I lost $150,00) because he lost a days work
because orter two and one half months went by before the
state zoning commission found their mistake that they now
say 1 do not have encugh footage between my house and the
renter of theroad. I think the setback is 5'. I had
materials for the addition ready to be picked up Hov. 10
as the builders were to start building Nov 15.1 wasfi't notified
until only one week before time that 7 could not build. Now
I'm paying _storage for material sitting in a warehouse
Arbutus Builders are out of work.,because of this mistake
of the state. 1 have been in touch with my lawyer who
ga3id legally in the right to build since I did have my
permit. 1 have pictures of my ground and sigratures of
all my neighbors stating that they do r.t object to my
addition. 1 ask for permission to drop the 30 day
waiting periecd te build esince no one nbi~cts to the addittiom

f 'i'lfI:",'r' PIAL VMY HAL 1o MLy

Variance ﬂt:crjp{mn

January 8, 1980 Located on the southwest corner of Alma Road and Hazel Avenue

and known as lot #55 as shown on the Plat of Highland, whach is recorded

Mu, Joann C. Peach
2420 Alma Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

in land records of Baltimore County in liber 19, folic 13. Also known as

#2420 Alma Road.

Petition for Veriance
SW/corner of Alma Road and Hazal
Avenue = |3th Election District
Joann ., Peach - Petitioner

MO, BO-126-A (Itern No. 103)

Daar Ma. Flooic b

I have this date passed my Order in the above roferenced matter in accord-
ance with the attached.

Very tn:fu]y yours,

' .
..j'f;‘ ; . (- f{f/hh‘“‘*--_%_ /
DN e ere vtz SIS el T

wWILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Loping Cominissioner

WEM/ sel
Attae himent s

c¢: John W, Hessiar, TH, Esquire
People's Loungel

Y
i =

1 ask permission to drop the 30 day walting period to
build sirnce no one objects to the addition.

I would like permissicm to build right away. I have talked
to mr. Hammond and Mr. Commandary (room {[(1108) 113 who told

me 1f they covld be of assistance they can be reached

in room 113. 1 feel this mistake was with the roniry, officwe
gince two and one half months did go by before the
mistake was found,

I need the room very bad and would like them finished

hefore bad wepther. T cannot afford to loose any rare
time or money and 1' sure Arbutus Bullders can®t either.

Thank You
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Purssart to u-Au—-.m-tm.!lmm-

the Petition and it sppearing that by reasom o the following finding of facts
that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result
in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s), the
Variance(s) should be had; and it further appears that the grantiag of the Vari-
ance requested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare
of the community; and, therefore, | e
77 I3 GEEESED by \he Sening Oummissiomes oF Diltinese Cumdy, wis K.
day of ___Janaary ___, 19.50, that the herein Petition for Variance to permit .
side street setback of five feet in lieu of the required fifteen feei, fo: the expressed
of constructing an addition to the existing dwelling to increase the habitable
reof, should be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this
sabject to the approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Works
Office of Planning and Zoning.

Purguant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on
the Petition and it appearing that by reason of failure to show practieal 41ffi-
culty snd/or unreasonable hardship, the Variancels) should not be gramted.

IT IS ORUERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of -y 19___, that the herein Petition for the Variance(s) to

permit

Zoning Commissiomer of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY

s | OFFICE OF PLANNING [ JONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-321

JOHM D SEYFFERT
D ECTOR

December 5, 1979

Mr. Williom Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Cammittee

Cffice of Plorning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Morylond 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Comments on ltem 103, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, MNovember 15, 1977, ore os follows:

Owner: Joonn C. Peoch
Locotion: SW/C Almo Rood and Hozel Avenue
Existing Loning: L.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side street setbock of 5 in lieu of the required 15'.

Acres: 0.15
District: 13th

This office hos reviewed the subject netition and offers the followir j comments. These comments

are nat intended to indicote the opprapriateness of the roning in question, but are to assure that

all parties ore mode oware of plans or problams with regord to development plans that may have o

bearing on this petition,
This plon hos been reviewsd ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

}'I-/“ b, Mhléy

John L. Wimbley
Planner 111

Current Plonning and Development

. BALTIMORE CCUNTY
DEPARTMENT CF HEALTH
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

DOMA ARDOP MO, MFPH 2
EimeDE‘TiME  COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

LIF/fths

ekt 2oz '-";r"! aﬁc‘f‘--‘:&{'..
: | e |

||||||

Januawy 10, 1980

Joann C. Peach
BW/C Alma Rd, & Hazel Ave,

D.Rs 5.5
v

5' huﬂ of the w 15‘1-
0.15

Metropolitan water and sewer exisij therefore, no health hazaris
are snticipated.

Tary truly yours,

i_.l.lfl.-J. ﬂlﬂi‘hl Director

PRR AT
R T

Bureau of
Erqginesring

rimesnt of

“raffic Enginesring The Zoning Plans Advinsory Coumittee ham reviewed the plans
Stare Boads Cosmission [ oubmitted with the abeve referenced petition. The following comments

Buread of
Fire Preavent |on

Hescth Dopartmssst

Beard of Rducation

bamimaore county e
5

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(01 | BRS TA0

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

m;. 'lm

COUNTY OFTICE BLDG.
il W, Chesa
Towson, Mary

Rve .
11304

21,20 Alma Road

Micholas B. Commodari Paltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: TItem No. 103
Petitioner = Joann C. Peach
Variance Petition

Dear Ma. Peacl

are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
reqiested, but to assure that all parties are made avare of plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

on this case. The Director of Flanning way file a written report
P A with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability
Bullding Departmant of the requested zoning.

This Variunce i{s required dus to your proposal to construct

boning Administration § on agdition to the side of the existing dwelling within 5 feet of the

Induskrial
v L &

property line aloug Hazel Averue instead of the required 15 feeot,
At this time, comments are not avallable from some of the members
af the Committes. Towever, it was verbally indicated to me that no
problems are anticipated with your propcsal.

Puelosed are comments submitted by the Fire Department to
this office. This petition {n accep‘ed for filing on the date of
the enclosed filing certificate. lotice of the hearing date and
time, whieh will be held not lees than 30 nor more than 50 days after
the date on the filing certificate will be forwarded to you in the

near future.
Yery truly yours,
FICFCLAS B, COMMODARI

Chairman
Zoning FPlana Advisory Committee

Reincke

Office of Flanrdng and Zordng
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Willism Hesmond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owmer Joann O, leapch

locetiom oW/ /C Llma Bd, & Hagel Ave.
Item Mo. 707 Zopdng Agenda: ' cctine of 17/15/74
Cent. lemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Buresu and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans for the property.

( ) 1. Pire hydrante for the referen-ed property are required and shall be
locsted at intervals or eet along an approved road in
sccordance with Baltimore ¥ s as published by the
Department. of Public Works,

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

( ) 3. The vehicle dead e~d condition shown st

mmmu-umdl by the Fire Department.

( ) 4. The site shall be sade to comply with all applicsble perts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupency or beginning of operations.
shall

() f. The bull® ngs and structures existing or proposed on the site

comply wick all spplicable requirements of the Natiomal Fire Pro-
tection Associstion Standard No. 101 "life Safety Code® 1976 F “ion

prior to occupancy.
( ) 6. site plans are epproved as drawn.
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, st this time.

e Lo et Gy 20 20 ;f”"“’””;%g

Special Inspection Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr. William E, Hammond

County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

faar Mr. Hassond:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item,

General:
Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.

Development of this property throogh stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstreas
of the prop..ty. A grading permit is, thersfore, necessary for all grading, inc'uding
the stripping of top soll.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or peamancnt)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages *o adjacent properties, rspecially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may cesult, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responaibility of the Petlitionur.

Fire hydrants are located in excess of 500 feat from this property.

EHD: EAM: PWR:88

W. Munchal

G-8E Key Sheet
19 8W 9 Pos. Sheet

W 5 C Topo
109 Tax Map

FIWN D SEVEFERT
HAECTOM

ﬁh'ﬂmﬂ E. Bammord, loning Commissioner
o of Flanning and Ioning
county Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Assmond:

Comsents Item #lo ) Zoning Adviscry Comm!
are aa fﬂEﬂ. 3 i ttee Meeting, November 15, 1979

Property Owner: Joann C, Peach

Loca :iont SWC Alma Road & Hazael Ave.
Existing Zoning: DR, 5.5 s
Zoning:

Proposed
the required 15°,

Arres: 0.15

Dimtricts 13th

The items checked below are applicable:
XA,

XI5

c.
D,
Iz,

F.

G.

L.
I

IR DOrtmant of Demitl 90 Lcenses

TOWSON MARYLAND J1NE
IIO1) a3 DANE

January 11, 1980

Re: Item #103 (1979-1980)

Property Owner: Joann C. Peach

8§/W cor. Alma Rd. and Harel Avae.

Exlsting Zoning: DR 5.5

Proposei Zoning: Variance to permit a side street
setback of 5' in lisu of the required 15'.

Agress 0,15 Distrist: 13th

ELLEWORTY ii. DIVER, F.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

W DULS, !
Zﬂﬂ Z. M/{@}’E}

December L, 1979

Variance to permit a side street setback of S' in lieu of

Structure shall confors to Saltisore County Buillding Cods (B.0.C.
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement, " elste)
and other applicable codes.
lﬂlﬂupﬂiﬂlhmiﬂb’-mmﬂmmm

additional Permits shall be required.

Building shall be upgraded to nev use - requires altera*ion permit,

h-nhﬂmuuiﬂi_ﬂllhmmhﬂhu
applicativ. for a building pemmit.

m“nrmmﬂumnn-muﬁm
lruﬂhntwhﬂuu'lmﬂ:wulhnﬂm ta file
an application for a bullding pemmit,

Hmmmutpﬂtﬂdﬁuj'ﬂ'utlmm.
Contact Building Depariment if distance im betwsen 3°0" and 6'0"
of property line,

fequested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimere Coun
#uilding Code. See Section -

Fo Comment,

Comment:

SUTE: ‘Thess comments reflect only on the information provided by the
draving subsiticd to the office of Planning and Zoning and are not

uhmuﬂuhﬁ:lumtnflnrp-mt.

Very ‘IZ Fours,
Charles E. Purmnbas, 7
Flans Heview i
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PETITION MAPPING
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outline plotted or map
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Petition number added to
outline
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Denied
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e

Previous chse: Map #
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Reviaed Plans:
Change in outline or description Yes

RALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZUNING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Marr}ind 21204 ,.?"
Your Petition bas been re ceived this Fs"j 'ii-_ day of - 'i)/ , 19/7.°
Filing Fee $ o Received: ~ _ Check
_______ Casbk
Other

Detitioner [ XA /
L
I

Petitioner's Attorney

This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment of a
hearing date.
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